900262143 07/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifeline International, Inc.		12/29/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifeline International, Inc.	
Street Address:	404 Holtzman Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3339826	LIFELINE USA
Registration Number:	3359586	TRAIN-STATION
Registration Number:	3404280	LIFELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082529243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.
Address Line 2: 2 E. Mifflin St., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54599000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0486

JF \$90.00 3339826

900262143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Layton	
Signature:	/marcialayton/	
Date:	07/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=130731Articles_of_Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0487

ARTICLES OF MERGER DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN FOR-PROFIT CORPORATIONS

name of the merging (non-surviving) Washington Corporation is Lifeline International, Inc. ("Lifeline One").

- 2. The name of the surviving Wisconsin corporation is Lifeline International, Inc. ("Lifeline Two").
- The Plan of Merger has been approved and adopted by each corporation party to the merger 3. as required under Wisconsin Statutes Section 180.1103 and the Revised Code of Washington, Section 23B.11.030 and is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The Articles of Incorporation of Lifeline Two, shall be the articles of incorporation for the 4. surviving corporation.
- The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of merger, upon request and 5. without cost to any shareholder of any corporation that was a party to the merger, or upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.
- 6. The non-surviving Washington entity has a fee simple interest in the real property more accurately described below in the State of Wisconsin and a merger report will be filed with the Wisconsin Department of Revenue pursuant to Wisconsin Statute Section 73.14 regarding the same:

Unit 603 & 605 in StorageShopUSA-Post Road Condominium, a Condominium created by a "Declaration of Condominium" recorded on October 27, 2006, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Dane County, Wisconsin as Document No. 424875, and by its Condominium Plat.

PIN #'s:

251-0609-021-0302-1 (Unit 603)

251-0609-021-0303-9 (Unit 605)

- 7. These articles of merger shall be effective on December 31, 2008.
- Executed on the 29th day of December, 2008 by the surviving corporation on behalf of all 8. parties to the merger.

LIFELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

("Lifeline Two

Robert S. Hinds, President

This Document was Drafted By: Brody C. Richter, Esq. DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C. 2 East Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WI 53703

REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 07/31/2013